## STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

## 1979 No. 1716

## The Rules of the Supreme Court (Writ and Appearance) 1979

## Citation and commencement

- 39. In Order 75, rule 21 (3), shall be amended as follows:—
- (1) For the words "enter an appearance within the time limited for appearing" there shall be substituted the words "acknowledge service of the writ within the time limited for doing so".
- (2) For the words "rule 1 (2)", wherever they occur, there shall be substituted the words "rule 1 (4)".
- (3) After the words "on a registrar" there shall be inserted the words "or by the marshal or his substitute".
- (4) For the words "he accepts service of the writ" there shall be substituted the words "it was served on him or indorsed as mentioned in rule 8 (3A)".